



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08201208 December 08, 2020 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8S63
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 61 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44514015201 (*)
Contract Desc: LYONS RD INTCHNG IMPROVEMENTS AT SAWGRASS XWAY(SR869) MP19.6

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$281,612.24	100.00%
2	HEAVY CIVIL INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$287,180.04	101.98%
3	HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$309,658.96	109.96%
4	GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$340,567.75	120.93%
5	JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$355,293.40	126.16%
6	HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$361,725.73	128.45%
7	ASPHALT GROUP, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$371,479.30	131.91%

Intent to Award

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: DECEMBER 22, 2020 AT 4:00 P.M.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08201208 December 08, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8S63
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 61 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44514015201 (*)

Contract Descr: LYONS RD INTCHNG IMPROVEMENTS AT SAWGRASS XWAY(SR869) MP19.6

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for Milling and Resurfacing, Signing and Pavement Markings, and Signalization of the SB and NB left turn lanes along Lyons Rd. at the Sawgrass Expressway Interchange (SR 869), MP 19.6, Broward County. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified in Hot Plant-Mixed Bituminous Courses.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44514015201		(1.000) LS	25,110.00000	25,110.00	34,000.00000	34,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44514015201		(61.000) DA (LS)	34,000.00000	34,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		48.000 HR	67.00000	3,216.00	65.00000	3,120.00	75.00000	3,600.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,152.000 ED	0.30000	345.60	0.25000	288.00	0.50000	576.00
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,264.000 ED	0.20000	452.80	0.20000	452.80	0.01000	22.64
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		77.000 ED	17.00000	1,309.00	7.70000	592.90	0.01000	0.77



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63			
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0035 0102 78 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		206.000 EA	2.85000	587.10	3.30000	679.80	3.00000	618.00	
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		76.000 ED	11.00000	836.00	12.00000	912.00	0.01000	0.76	
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		28.000 ED	0.50000	14.00	0.50000	14.00	1.00000	28.00	
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		7.000 EA	145.00000	1,015.00	91.00000	637.00	50.00000	350.00	
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.050 AC	100.00000	505.00	30.00000	151.50	0.01000	0.05	
0060 0107 2 MOWING		0.420 AC	800.00000	336.00	110.00000	46.20	0.01000	0.00	
0065 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		5,313.000 SY	3.50000	18,595.50	3.15000	16,735.95	5.60000	29,752.80	
0070 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		584.400 TN	125.00000	73,050.00	115.00000	67,206.00	130.00000	75,972.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63			
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0075 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		292.200 TN	147.00000	42,953.40	160.00000	46,752.00	175.00000	51,135.00	
0080 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.334 GM	750.00000	250.50	761.00000	254.17	700.00000	233.80	
0085 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.094 GM	1,100.00000	103.40	895.00000	84.13	850.00000	79.90	
0090 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		113.000 LF	0.50000	56.50	0.65000	73.45	0.60000	67.80	
0095 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		674.000 LF	0.90000	606.60	1.00000	674.00	0.90000	606.60	
0100 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		71.000 LF	1.60000	113.60	1.20000	85.20	1.10000	78.10	
0105 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.045 GM	400.00000	18.00	342.00000	15.39	350.00000	15.75	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63		
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0110 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.046 GM	400.00000	18.40	418.00000	19.23	350.00000	16.10
0115 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		18.000 EA	30.00000	540.00	55.00000	990.00	50.00000	900.00
0120 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		18.000 EA	25.00000	450.00	55.00000	990.00	25.00000	450.00
0125 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.349 GM	750.00000	261.75	772.00000	269.43	700.00000	244.30
0130 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		36.000 LF	1.00000	36.00	1.00000	36.00	0.90000	32.40
0135 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.012 GM	400.00000	4.80	320.00000	3.84	350.00000	4.20
0140 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44514015201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63		
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0145 0999 25		(1.000)	16,688.79000	16,688.79	16,688.79000	16,688.79	16,688.79000	16,688.79
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44514015201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$224,473.74		\$209,771.78		\$244,473.76
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0710 90		(1.000)	3,200.00000	3,200.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00	5,030.00000	5,030.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44514015201		LS						
0155 0711 11123		113.000	1.65000	186.45	1.75000	197.75	1.60000	180.80
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		LF						
0160 0711 11124		674.000	2.25000	1,516.50	2.75000	1,853.50	2.50000	1,685.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF						
0165 0711 11125		71.000	3.50000	248.50	3.50000	248.50	3.15000	223.65
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0170 0711 11141		0.046	1,000.00000	46.00	1,600.00000	73.60	1,350.00000	62.10
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63		
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0175 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		18.000 EA	90.00000	1,620.00	110.00000	1,980.00	100.00000	1,800.00
0180 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		18.000 EA	60.00000	1,080.00	55.00000	990.00	50.00000	900.00
0185 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		36.000 LF	2.25000	81.00	2.75000	99.00	2.50000	90.00
0190 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.012 GM	1,000.00000	12.00	1,240.00000	14.88	1,350.00000	16.20
0195 0711 14660 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD		6.000 EA	2,200.00000	13,200.00	3,300.00000	19,800.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00
0200 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.334 GM	4,000.00000	1,336.00	3,375.00000	1,127.25	3,100.00000	1,035.40
0205 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.094 GM	4,200.00000	394.80	4,400.00000	413.60	4,100.00000	385.40
0210 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.045 GM	1,250.00000	56.25	1,225.00000	55.13	1,250.00000	56.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63			
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signaling									
0215 0711 16201		0.349	4,000.00000	1,396.00	3,450.00000	1,204.05	3,100.00000	1,081.90	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM							
0002 Signaling Section Totals:			\$24,373.50		\$33,557.26		\$30,546.70		
SECTION: 0003 Signalization									
0220 0630 2 12		780.000	18.00000	14,040.00	26.50000	20,670.00	18.50000	14,430.00	
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF							
0225 0632 7 2		650.000	3.50000	2,275.00	5.50000	3,575.00	5.00000	3,250.00	
SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		LF							
0230 0635 2 11		9.000	800.00000	7,200.00	980.00000	8,820.00	721.50000	6,493.50	
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA							
0235 0646 1 11		2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00	1,642.00000	3,284.00	
ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		EA							
0240 0650 1 14		3.000	900.00000	2,700.00	995.00000	2,985.00	950.50000	2,851.50	
VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		AS							
0245 0650 1 60		1.000	150.00000	150.00	291.00000	291.00	99.50000	99.50	
VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN		AS							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63			
Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(2) HEAVY CIVIL INC		(3) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0003 Signalization									
0250 0660 1109 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		2.000 EA	100.00000	200.00	305.00000	610.00	300.00000	600.00	
0255 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		3.000 AS	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00	1,210.00000	3,630.00	
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$32,765.00		\$43,851.00		\$34,638.50	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$281,612.24		\$287,180.04		309,658.96	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63			
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(5) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44514015201		(1.000) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	64,213.60000	64,213.60	
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44514015201		(61.000) DA (LS)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	14,740.00000	14,740.00	
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		48.000 HR	63.00000	3,024.00	55.00000	2,640.00	99.00000	4,752.00	
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,152.000 ED	0.27000	311.04	0.50000	576.00	0.29000	334.08	
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		2,264.000 ED	0.16000	362.24	0.50000	1,132.00	0.17000	384.88	
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		77.000 ED	6.30000	485.10	10.00000	770.00	6.60000	508.20	
0035 0102 78 TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		206.000 EA	3.15000	648.90	3.50000	721.00	3.17000	653.02	
0040 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		76.000 ED	12.60000	957.60	15.00000	1,140.00	13.20000	1,003.20	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63			
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(5) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		28.000 ED	0.89000	24.92	1.00000	28.00	0.94000	26.32	
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		7.000 EA	94.50000	661.50	160.00000	1,120.00	275.00000	1,925.00	
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		5.050 AC	0.01000	0.05	430.00000	2,171.50	330.00000	1,666.50	
0060 0107 2 MOWING		0.420 AC	0.01000	0.00	235.00000	98.70	440.00000	184.80	
0065 0327 70 4 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		5,313.000 SY	5.05000	26,830.65	5.90000	31,346.70	5.16000	27,415.08	
0070 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		584.400 TN	130.00000	75,972.00	139.00000	81,231.60	144.59000	84,498.40	
0075 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		292.200 TN	157.00000	45,875.40	170.00000	49,674.00	195.00000	56,979.00	
0080 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.334 GM	871.50000	291.08	847.00000	282.90	2,310.00000	771.54	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63			
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(5) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0085 0710 11102		0.094	1,149.75000	108.08	1,242.00000	116.75	2,970.00000	279.18	
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"									
0090 0710 11123		113.000	0.33000	37.29	1.00000	113.00	0.99000	111.87	
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"									
0095 0710 11124		674.000	0.49000	330.26	1.10000	741.40	1.32000	889.68	
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"									
0100 0710 11125		71.000	0.65000	46.15	2.00000	142.00	1.65000	117.15	
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"									
0105 0710 11131		0.045	362.25000	16.30	500.00000	22.50	10,266.67000	462.00	
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE									
0110 0710 11141		0.046	362.25000	16.66	500.00000	23.00	797.50000	36.69	
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"									
0115 0710 11160		18.000	42.00000	756.00	35.00000	630.00	38.50000	693.00	
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL									



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63			
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(5) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0120 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		18.000 EA	31.50000	567.00	29.00000	522.00	27.50000	495.00	
0125 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.349 GM	871.50000	304.15	900.00000	314.10	2,310.00000	806.19	
0130 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		36.000 LF	0.49000	17.64	1.50000	54.00	1.32000	47.52	
0135 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.012 GM	362.25000	4.35	500.00000	6.00	7.98000	0.10	
0140 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44514015201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44514015201		(1.000) LS	16,688.79000	16,688.79	16,688.79000	16,688.79	16,688.79000	16,688.79	
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$272,337.15		\$280,305.94		\$283,682.79	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0150 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44514015201		(1.000) LS	5,655.86000	5,655.86	3,560.00000	3,560.00	4,776.20000	4,776.20	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63			
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(5) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0155 0711 11123		113.000	1.58000	178.54	1.90000	214.70	1.82000	205.66	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		LF							
0160 0711 11124		674.000	2.48000	1,671.52	2.55000	1,718.70	2.92000	1,968.08	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		LF							
0165 0711 11125		71.000	3.41000	242.11	4.00000	284.00	4.02000	285.42	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF							
0170 0711 11141		0.046	1,102.50000	50.72	1,200.00000	55.20	2,805.00000	129.03	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM							
0175 0711 11160		18.000	52.50000	945.00	105.00000	1,890.00	408.38000	7,350.84	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA							
0180 0711 11170		18.000	42.00000	756.00	68.00000	1,224.00	138.60000	2,494.80	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		EA							
0185 0711 11224		36.000	2.48000	89.28	2.55000	91.80	5.83000	209.88	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		LF							
0190 0711 11241		0.012	1,102.50000	13.23	1,130.00000	13.56	2,805.00000	33.66	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		GM							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63			
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(4) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(5) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.		
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>									
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0195 0711 14660		6.000	2,257.50000	13,545.00	2,500.00000	15,000.00	2,310.00000	13,860.00	
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD		EA							
0200 0711 16101		0.334	4,042.50000	1,350.20	4,600.00000	1,536.40	4,400.00000	1,469.60	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM							
0205 0711 16102		0.094	5,092.50000	478.70	4,800.00000	451.20	5,861.90000	551.02	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		GM							
0210 0711 16131		0.045	1,102.50000	49.61	1,500.00000	67.50	1,485.00000	66.83	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		GM							
0215 0711 16201		0.349	4,042.50000	1,410.83	4,600.00000	1,605.40	4,400.00000	1,535.60	
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM							
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$26,436.60		\$27,712.46		\$34,936.62	
SECTION: 0003 Signalization									
0220 0630 2 12		780.000	25.28000	19,718.40	29.00000	22,620.00	27.50000	21,450.00	
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF							
0225 0632 7 2		650.000	5.17000	3,360.50	7.00000	4,550.00	6.60000	4,290.00	
SIGNAL CABLE-REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		LF							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63			
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(4) GENERAL ASPHALT CO., INC.		(5) JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC		(6) HARDRIVES OF DELRAY, INC.		
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>									
SECTION: 0003 Signalization									
0230 0635 2 11		9.000	933.01000	8,397.09	900.00000	8,100.00	705.10000	6,345.90	
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA							
0235 0646 1 11		2.000	1,731.72000	3,463.44	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,623.60000	3,247.20	
ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		EA							
0240 0650 1 14		3.000	949.02000	2,847.06	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,081.30000	3,243.90	
VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		AS							
0245 0650 1 60		1.000	277.75000	277.75	145.00000	145.00	6.12000	6.12	
VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN		AS							
0250 0660 1109		2.000	289.88000	579.76	330.00000	660.00	301.40000	602.80	
LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		EA							
0255 0660 2106		3.000	1,050.00000	3,150.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,306.80000	3,920.40	
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		AS							
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$41,794.00		\$47,275.00		\$43,106.32	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$340,567.75		\$355,293.40		361,725.73	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63			
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(7) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.						
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1	(1.000)		35,000.00000	35,000.00				
MOBILIZATION 44514015201		LS							
0010	0102 1	(61.000)		35,000.00000	35,000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44514015201		DA (LS)							
0015	0102 14	48.000		80.00000	3,840.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR							
0020	0102 60	1,152.000		0.26000	299.52				
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED							
0025	0102 74 1	2,264.000		0.15000	339.60				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED							
0030	0102 76	77.000		6.00000	462.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED							
0035	0102 78	206.000		2.85000	587.10				
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		EA							
0040	0102 99	76.000		12.00000	912.00				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		08201208 December 08, 2020		Call Order: 002		Contract: E8S63			
Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0045 0102115		28.000	0.85000	23.80					
TYPE III BARRICADE		ED							
0050 0104 18		7.000	1.00000	7.00					
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA							
0055 0107 1		5.050	1.00000	5.05					
LITTER REMOVAL		AC							
0060 0107 2		0.420	1.00000	0.42					
MOWING		AC							
0065 0327 70 4		5,313.000	8.00000	42,504.00					
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3" AVG DEPTH		SY							
0070 0334 1 13		584.400	175.00000	102,270.00					
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		TN							
0075 0337 7 82		292.200	210.00000	61,362.00					
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		TN							
0080 0710 11101		0.334	2,100.00000	701.40					
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8S63

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0085 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.094 GM	2,700.00000	253.80				
0090 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		113.000 LF	0.90000	101.70				
0095 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		674.000 LF	1.20000	808.80				
0100 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		71.000 LF	1.50000	106.50				
0105 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.045 GM	420.00000	18.90				
0110 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.046 GM	725.00000	33.35				
0115 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		18.000 EA	35.00000	630.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8S63

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		18.000 EA	25.00000	450.00				
0125 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.349 GM	700.00000	244.30				
0130 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		36.000 LF	1.20000	43.20				
0135 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.012 GM	7.25000	0.09				
0140 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44514015201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
0145 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44514015201		(1.000) LS	16,688.79000	16,688.79				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$305,693.32				

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0150 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44514015201		(1.000) LS	4,342.00000	4,342.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8S63

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0002 Signing									
0155 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT	LF	113.000	1.65000	186.45					
0160 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	674.000	2.65000	1,786.10					
0165 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	71.000	3.65000	259.15					
0170 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.046	2,550.00000	117.30					
0175 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	EA	18.000	165.00000	2,970.00					
0180 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	18.000	56.00000	1,008.00					
0185 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON	LF	36.000	2.65000	95.40					
0190 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	GM	0.012	2,550.00000	30.60					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8S63

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0002 Signing										
0195 0711 14660 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, MULTI COLOR ROUTE SHIELD		6.000 EA	2,100.00000	12,600.00						
0200 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.334 GM	3,100.00000	1,035.40						
0205 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.094 GM	5,328.00000	500.83						
0210 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		0.045 GM	1,350.00000	60.75						
0215 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.349 GM	4,000.00000	1,396.00						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$26,387.98						

SECTION: 0003 Signalization										
0220 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		780.000 LF	25.00000	19,500.00						
0225 0632 7 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		650.000 LF	6.00000	3,900.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08201208 December 08, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E8S63

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ASPHALT GROUP, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signalization								
0230 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		9.000 EA	641.00000	5,769.00				
0235 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL		2.000 EA	1,476.00000	2,952.00				
0240 0650 1 14 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY		3.000 AS	980.00000	2,940.00				
0245 0650 1 60 VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN		1.000 AS	225.00000	225.00				
0250 0660 1109 LOOP DETECTOR INDUCTIVE, F&I, TYPE 9		2.000 EA	274.00000	548.00				
0255 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		3.000 AS	1,188.00000	3,564.00				
0003 Signalization Section Totals:				\$39,398.00				

Contract Grand Totals:	\$371,479.30		
-------------------------------	---------------------	--	--



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08201208 December 08, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E8S63

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.